

CONSTITUTION

BC Society · Societies Act

CERTIFIED COPY Of a document filed with the Province of British Columbia



KINUK

CAROL PREST

NAME OF SOCIETY: NORTHERN BC CENTRE FOR SKATING ASSOCIATION

Incorporation Number: Business Number: Filed Date and Time: S0026142 89132 8999 BC0001 June 8, 2018 08:37 PM Pacific Time

The name of the Society is NORTHERN BC CENTRE FOR SKATING ASSOCIATION

The purposes of the Society are:

Skate Canada

a) The Club shall be a member of Skate Canada

b) The Club shall pay such fees and such other charges as shall be required by Skate Canada.

c) The Club, with regard to any aspect of its operation, is to be managed and operated by eligible persons who are duly registered as Associate Members of Skate Canada.

27

d) The Club shall protect the eligibility status of its members. The Club shall not take or omit any action that would knowingly jeopardize the eligible status of its members.

This section was previously unalterable.

Location

a) The Club is located in the Cariboo North Region of Skate Canada, B.C./Y.T. Section.

This section was previously unalterable.

Dissolution

Upon winding up or dissolution of the Society, the assets which remain after payment of all costs, charges and expenses which are properly incurred in the winding up shall be distributed to:

The Cariboo North Central Region (CNCR) of the Section of the Canadian Figure Skating Association. The funds to be used to promote seminars and/or clinics to benefit all regional skaters. This section was previously unalterable.

Dissolution (Addendum)

In the event that the Canadian Figure Skating Association ceases to exist, that upon windup or dissolution, the assets which remain after payment of all costs, charges and expenses which are properly incurred in the winding up shall be distributed to:

The Cariboo North Central Region (CNCR) of the BC/YT Section of Skate Canada. The funds to be used to promote seminars and/or clinics to benefit all regional skaters.